

PRESS RELEASE For immediate release May 7, 2021

Frontwave Credit Union Celebrates First Female Marine Graduates from MCRD San Diego

OCEANSIDE, CA – Frontwave Credit Union is proud to welcome the first-ever platoon of female Marines graduating from Marine Corps Recruit Depot (MCRD) San Diego to the Frontwave family.

The 53 new Marines, part of Lima Company, 3rd Recruit Training Battalion, graduated from boot camp at MCRD San Diego on Thursday, May 6, 2021. For 13 grueling weeks, they trained alongside their 344 male counterparts in the first integrated company at MCRD San Diego.

Founded in 1952 as Camp Pendleton Federal Credit Union, Frontwave has a long history of serving Marines in Southern California and across the nation. For the last 25 years, Frontwave has managed the direct deposit program for all recruits at MCRD San Diego. Frontwave also provides financial education to these recruits during boot camp, and offers continuing education and planning advice throughout their lives.

"This is a historic moment for the U.S. Marine Corps, and we're proud to be a part of it here at Frontwave," said Bill Birnie, President/CEO of Frontwave Credit Union, and Retired USMC Sergeant Major. "We congratulate these new Marines on their accomplishment, and thank them for their service. We look forward to helping them achieve their financial goals while they serve in the Marine Corps and beyond."

####

About Frontwave Credit Union

Frontwave Credit Union is a member-owned not-for-profit financial institution serving San Diego, Riverside, and San Bernardino Counties. Frontwave Credit Union provides a portfolio of financial products and services including checking and savings accounts, auto loans, mortgage loans, credit cards, home equity loans, and financial planning. Forged in 1952 as Camp Pendleton Federal Credit Union in Oceanside, California, Frontwave has grown from 8 civil service employee members and \$40 in assets to over 100,000 members and more than \$1.1 billion in assets. Frontwave Credit Union was voted San Diego's Best Credit Union and Best Mortgage Company in the 2020 *San Diego Reader* "Best Of" Readers Poll, and is continuously recognized as a best place to work in Southern California, winning the Peter Barron Stark Award for Workplace Excellence again in 2020. To learn more, visit frontwavecu.com.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Amber Gabrenas
Marketing Communications Specialist
Frontwave Credit Union

760.631.8700 x1413 agabrenas@frontwavecu.com